SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 17128/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/04/2015 in DBCSA No.645/2001 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

NAND KISHORE VIJAY Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)  $\label{eq:slp}$ 

Date : 21/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.K.Jain, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv. Ms.Christi Jain, Adv. Ms.Ankita Gupta, Adv. Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) AR-CUM-PS (RENUKA SADANA) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Satish Kumar Yadav Date: 2015.09.21 16:17:38 IST Reason: