SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27890/2015

NAND KISHORE VIJAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Veena R., Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anmol Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for all the respondents have filed the vakalatnama but failed to file the counter affidavit yet. Hence, four weeks' time is granted as a last opportunity to file the same. List on 28th January, 2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar